



Director and Staff

ICAR-Central Tuber Crops Research Institute

cordially invite your gracious presence on the occasion of

61st Foundation Day Ceremony ICAR-Central Tuber Crops Research Institute 09 July 2024, 11.00 AM

Shri. Arif Mohammed Khan Hon'ble Governor of Kerala

has kindly consented to be the **Chief Guest** and inaugurate the Foundation Day Ceremony

Dr. B. Ashok IAS

Agricultural Production Commissioner Government of Kerala Thiruvananthapuram

&

Prof. Chandrabhas Narayana

Director Rajiv Gandhi Centre for Biotechnology Thiruvananthapuram

will be the Guests of Honour

Dr. G. Byju Director, ICAR-CTCRI

will preside over the function

ICAR-Central Tuber Crops Research Institute (Indian Council of Agricultural Research) Sreekariyam, Thiruvananthapuram 695017, Kerala

61st Foundation Day Ceremony

ICAR-Central Tuber Crops Research Institute

09 July 2024, 11.00 AM Venue: Millennium Hall, ICAR-CTCRI

Programme

11.00 Hrs	National Anthem	
11.01 Hrs	ICAR Theme Song	
11.05 Hrs	Welcome Address	Dr. G. Suja Head, Division of Crop Production ICAR-CTCRI
11.10 Hrs	Special Address	 Prof. Chandrabhas Narayana Director Rajiv Gandhi Centre for Biotechnology Thiruvananthapuram Dr. B. Ashok IAS Agricultural Production Commissioner Government of Kerala
11.20 Hrs	Presidential Address	Dr. G. Byju Director, ICAR-CTCRI
11.30 Hrs	Inauguration by lighting the Iamp/Honouring Staff Students & Farmers/ Release of Technologies/ Publications & Chief Guest Address	Shri. Arif Mohammed Khan Hon'ble Governor of Kerala
12.00 Hrs	National Anthem	